



MFBC1 - Biscoff Brownie

Serving Size: 81g		Servings per Pack: 1
NUTRITION INFORMATION	Avg. Qty Per Serve	Avg. Qty per 100g
Energy [kJ/Cal]	1580/378	1950/466
Protein [gm]	3.6	4.5
Fat, Total [gm]	19.9	24.6
- Saturated [gm]	10.7	13.2
Carbohydrate [gm]	45.4	56.0
- Sugars [gm]	35.5	43.8
Sodium [mg]	166	205

Ingredients:

Brownie Slabs (83%) (Sugar, Butter (Cream (**Milk**)), Whole **Egg**, **Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Cocoa Mass, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavour (Food Acid (332))), Biscoff Biscuit Spread (**Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Canola), Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (500), **Soy** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Canola Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin), Citric Acid), Lotus Biscuit (**Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Sugar, Vegetable Oils, Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (500), **Soy** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon).

Allergen Declaration

Contains Milk, Egg, Gluten, Wheat, Soy.

Made in the store where Peanut, Almond, Cashew, Walnut, Macadamia, Hazelnut, Pecan, Pistachio & Sesame are processed.

Packaging: Served in open plate

Storage Conditions: Consume immediately.

Shelf Life: Consume immediately.

Country of Origin:



MFBC1 - Biscoff Brownie 81 grams
Issue Date: 16 Mar 23

Mrs Fields
Unit 11, 9-15 Gundah Rd
Mt. Ku-ring Gai, NSW 2080
Tel: 02-94728555

Page 1 of 2



moments made better